15 NOVEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/233—Applications for Approval—continued

4901

Port

Appn.

No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
1I
Ref.

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK
AK

AK

AK
AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

29988

30047

28432

29943

825

30066
28460

29684

29946
29976

30088

28358

29963

851

29986

30039

85.12.019

85.14.011

85.12.221

85.19.009

85.19.009

85.19.009
85.19.062

85.19.071

85.22.019
90.24.011

90.24.011

90.26.011

90.28.009

94.02.009

97.07.009

98.03.012

Stitched heater elements type

6228 RA for use in making of

fan heaters

Altec brand loudspeakers, 15

and larger diameter, high

frequency audio driver units,

crossovers, and horns, for use

in high power auditorium and

studio loudspeaker systems

Parts of television broadcast

receivers viz; cabinet parts of

plastic to be used in the assembly

of television broadcast receivers

Miniature toggle and push button

switches 3 amp 250 volt and 6 amp

125 volt

Component parts for making Brown

boveri microprocessor controlled

ripple control receiver type R.C.E.,

A list of approved components may

be obtained from the Collector of

Customs, Wellington

Pulsotronic range of proximity

switches

Printed circuit code cards,

for use in the making of

ripple control relays

UTEC controllers, models P4000

and P5000, for use in timber

drying kilns

Hoz%eywell spark generator model
A

Asco tripoint pressure switches,
general purpose and explosion
proof ranges 0-6000 p.s.i.

Spriano programmer to automatically
control the heating and cooling
processes of fibre-dyeing vats

Gas meters,

American C.V.M.

American Turbine

American Diaphragm types
ALS800, AL1000, AL1400, AL2300,
AL5000

Staefa central control systems

for the strategic control of

air conditioning and building
services equipment

Burdick electrocardiograph mobile
stands, models 107111 and 107109,
specifically designed for the -
Burdick electrocardiogram machine
Polyethylene netting made up to

fit on locally made fish landing

net frames

Gold rerema pens for decorating
ceramics

Free* Free*

Free

Free

Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free
Free

Free* Free

Free* Free

Free* Free

Free* . Free*

Free* Free*

*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

10

10

15

15
10

10

99

99

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private B

ag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the 1dentification reference on or before 6 December 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-

cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported b

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of November 1984.

y information as to:

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3



