Tariff Notice No. 1984/233—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK	29988	85.12.019	Stitched heater elements type 6228 RA for use in making of	Free*	Free*	10
AK	30047	85.14.011	fan heaters Altec brand loudspeakers, 15" and larger diameter, high frequency audio driver units, crossovers, and horns, for use in high power auditorium and studio loudspeaker systems	Free		••
AK	28432	85.12.221	Parts of television broadcast receivers viz; cabinet parts of plastic to be used in the assembly of television broadcast receivers	Free		
AK	29943	85.19.009	Miniature toggle and push button switches 3 amp 250 volt and 6 amp 125 volt	Free*	Free*	10
WN	825	85.19.009	Component parts for making Brown boveri microprocessor controlled ripple control receiver type R.C.E., A list of approved components may be obtained from the Collector of	Free*	Free*	15
AK	30066	85.19.009	Customs, Wellington Pulsotronic range of proximity	Free*	Free*	15
AK	28460	85.19.062	switches Printed circuit code cards, for use in the making of	Free*	Free*	10
AK	29684	85.19.071	ripple control relays UTEC controllers, models P4000 and P5000, for use in timber	Free*	Free*	10
AK	29946	85.22.019	drying kilns Honeywell spark generator model S720A	Free*	Free*	10
AK	29976	90.24.011	Asco tripoint pressure switches, general purpose and explosion proof ranges 0-6000 p.s.i.	Free		• •
AK	30088	90.24.011	Spriano programmer to automatically control the heating and cooling processes of fibre-dyeing vats	Free	••	
AK	28358	90.26.011	Gas meters, American C.V.M. American Turbine American Diaphragm types AL800, AL1000, AL1400, AL2300, AL5000	Free*	Free	10
AK	29963	90.28.009	Staefa central control systems for the strategic control of air conditioning and building services equipment	Free*	Free	99
WN	851	94.02.009	Burdick electrocardiograph mobile stands, models 107111 and 107109, specifically designed for the Burdick electrocardiogram machine	Free*	Free	99
AK	29986	97.07.009	Polyethylene netting made up to fit on locally made fish landing net frames	Free*	Free*	99
AK	30039	98.03.012	Gold rerema pens for decorating ceramics	Free*	Free*	99
				duty as	nigher rate of the Ministe iny case decid	r

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 December 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of November 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.